Mid-Month Warrants

Resolution:

Whereas, Section 22.1-122 of the Code of Virginia states that the School Board shall examine and approve all claims against it and authorize payment thereof; and

Whereas, this section also provides for the drawing of special warrants when the School Board has by resolution authorized the payment thereof, and

Whereas, the regular meeting of the Northumberland County School Board falls too early in the month for the payment of some bills, and

Whereas, from time to time warrants have to be drawn for situations deemed an emergency,

Now therefore, be it resolved, that the Northumberland County School board by this resolution does authorize and direct the Superintendent and the Finance Office to draw any warrants they deem necessary for payment not to exceed \$50,000. A list of all warrants drawn shall be presented to the School Board at their next regular meeting.

Approved by School Board: September 9, 2013 Amended: July 11, 2018